



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4856 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.157 OF 2025

Yusuf Mohammed Kasam Jumani & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Yusuf Mohammed Kasam Jumani & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/S
Mohammed Iqbal Jumani & Ors.Defendants

Ms. Padma Chinta i/b Mr. Harshad Bhadbhade *for the Applicant/
Plaintiff.*

Mr. Y.S. Bhate i/b M/s. Bhate & Associates *for Defendant No.1.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 18 September 2025.
2. It is now submitted that Plaintiff No.4 is the legal heir of Defendant No.10. In that view of the matter, paragraphs 5 and 6 of the order dated 18 September 2025 are deleted and are substituted by paragraph 5 as under:

“Defendant No.10 has passed away during pendency of the Suit. However, his legal heir is already on record in the form of Plaintiff No.4.”
3. Order be corrected and read accordingly.