



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4856 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 157 OF 2025

Yusuf Mohammed Kasam Jumani & Ors. Applicants /
.. Plaintiffs

Versus

Mohammed Iqbal Jumani & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Swati Dinkar Sawant, Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs
- Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w Ms. Kritika Mundra i/by TRD Associates, Advocates for Defendant No. 1

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 11.12.2025.
2. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
3. Reply to the Interim Application shall be accepted by the Registry.
4. Stand over to 17th December, 2025.